
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 11/20/19 1st Payment 1,354,629

2nd Payment 1,422,361

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,493,479

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,568,153

5th Payment 1,646,560
1 11/06/19 Wed $19,617,064 $11,237,696 $40,000,000 $27,952,481 1.431 3.3% 3.3% 6th Payment 1,728,888
2 11/09/19 Sat $21,905,868 $22,785,379 $50,000,000 $33,600,000 1.489 3.7% 6.9% 7th Payment 1,815,333
3 11/13/19 Wed $19,307,576 $32,561,920 $60,000,000 $40,295,500 1.489 3.2% 9.9% 8th Payment 1,906,099
4 11/16/19 Sat $22,937,318 $43,286,354 $70,000,000 $47,978,067 1.459 3.8% 13.4% 9th Payment 2,001,404

5 11/20/19 Wed $20,898,520 $53,655,277 $80,000,000 $54,832,077 1.459 3.5% 16.4% 10th Payment 2,101,474
6 11/23/19 Sat $24,084,184 $65,604,785 $90,000,000 $61,686,086 1.459 4.0% 19.8% 11th Payment 2,206,548
7 11/27/19 Wed $23,914,177 $77,469,942 $100,000,000 $68,540,096 1.459 4.0% 23.0% 12th Payment 2,316,876
8 11/30/19 Sat $26,661,192 $90,698,047 $110,000,000 $75,394,106 1.459 4.5% 26.4% 13th Payment 2,432,719
9 12/04/19 Wed $24,875,527 $103,040,185 $120,000,000 $82,248,115 1.459 4.2% 29.5% 14th Payment 2,554,355

10 12/07/19 Sat $27,245,072 $116,444,942 $130,000,000 $89,102,125 1.459 4.6% 32.7% 15th Payment 2,682,073
11 12/11/19 Wed $25,932,737 $127,798,185 $140,000,000 $95,956,134 1.459 4.3% 35.6% 16th Payment 2,816,177
12 12/14/19 Sat $28,157,782 $140,125,544 $150,000,000 $102,810,144 1.459 4.7% 38.7% 17th Payment 2,956,986
13 12/18/19 Wed $27,219,000 $152,041,909 $160,000,000 $109,664,154 1.459 4.6% 41.4% 18th Payment 3,104,835
14 12/21/19 Sat $29,976,774 $165,165,615 $0 1.459 5.0% 44.4% 19th Payment 3,260,077
15 12/25/19 Wed $29,151,549 $177,928,041 $0 1.459 4.9% 47.1% 20th Payment 3,423,080
16 12/28/19 Sat $33,822,794 $192,735,519 $0 1.459 5.6% 50.1% 21st Payment 3,594,234
17 01/01/20 Wed $35,302,526 $208,190,817 $0 1.459 5.9% 53.0% 22nd Payment 3,773,946
18 01/04/20 Sat $37,238,897 $224,493,850 $0 1.459 6.2% 55.9% 23rd Payment 3,962,643
19 01/08/20 Wed $38,832,779 $241,494,678 $0 1.459 6.4% 58.7% 24th Payment 4,160,776
20 01/11/20 Sat $50,272,510 $263,503,772 $0 1.459 8.2% 62.1% 25th Payment 4,368,814
21 01/15/20 Wed $90,868,702 $303,285,710 $0 1.459 14.4% 67.6% 26th Payment 4,587,255
22 01/18/20 Sat $54,042,949 $326,945,486 $0 1.459 8.8% 70.4% 27th Payment 4,816,618
23 01/22/20 Wed $97,683,855 $369,711,069 $0 1.459 15.4% 75.0% 28th Payment 5,057,449
24 01/25/20 Sat $81,064,423 $405,200,734 $0 1.459 13.0% 78.2% 29th Payment 5,310,321
25 01/29/20 Wed $156,294,168 $473,625,666 $0 1.459 23.5% 83.3% 30th Payment 5,575,837
26 02/01/20 Sat $154,022,404 $765,774,717 $0 1.459 23.2% 87.2%

Total 90,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $27,400,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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